
12 Break Time ● Spring 2015

Community Organizations serving Chandler Residents

Pick up Break Time at any of these City locations:
Chandler City Hall Lobby • 175 S. Arizona Ave.

	 Arrowhead Pool*	 •	 1475 W. Erie St.
	 Basha Library	 •	 5990 S. Val Vista Dr.
	 Chamber of Commerce	 •	 25 S. Arizona Pl.
	 Chandler Center for the Arts	 •	 250 N. Arizona Ave.
	 Community Center	 •	 125 E. Commonwealth Ave.
	 Chandler Downtown Library	 •	 22 S. Delaware St.
	 Chandler Municipal Airport	 •	 2380 S. Stinson Way
	 Chandler Municipal Court	 •	 200 E. Chicago St.
	 Chandler Police Chandler Heights	 •	 Lindsay & Chandler Heights
	 Chandler Police Desert Breeze	 •	 251 N. Desert Breeze Blvd.
	 Chandler Police Downtown	 •	 250 E. Chicago St.
	 Chandler Tennis Center	 •	 2250 S. McQueen Rd.
	 Desert Oasis Aquatic Center*	 •	 1400 W. Summit Pl.

	 Environmental Education Center	 •	 4050 E. Chandler Heights Rd.
	 Folley Pool*	 •	 600 E. Fairview Drive
	 Hamilton Aquatic Center	 •	 3838 S. Arizona Ave.
	 Hamilton Library	 •	 3700 S. Arizona Ave.
	 Housing & Redevelopment	 •	 235 S. Arizona Ave.
	 Mesquite Groves Aquatic Center	 •	 5901 S. Hillcrest Dr.
	 Nozomi Aquatic Center	 •	 250 S. Kyrene Rd.
	 Planning & Development	 •	 215 E. Buffalo St.
	 Senior Center	 •	 202 E. Boston St.
	 Snedigar Recreation Center	 •	 4500 S. Basha Rd.
	 Sunset Library	 •	 4930 W. Ray Rd.
	 Tumbleweed Recreation Center	 •	 745 E. Germann Rd.
	 Vision Gallery	 •	 175 S. Arizona Ave.

*Arrowhead, Desert Oasis and Folley Pool locations only carry the summer issue of Break Time.

Name of Organization	 Representative	 Phone	 Websites • Email
Arizona Aquatic Swim Club	 John/Michelle Hojnacki	 480-282-1138	 www.azaquaticclub.com
Arizona Desert Dolphins Synchronized Swim Club	 Lorette Haynes	 480-203-4982	 http://azdolphins.com • lorette@azdolphins.com
Arizona Railway Museum	 Alan Rybarchyk	 480-821-1108	 www.azrymuseum.org
Boy Scouts	 Matt Dahlgran	 602-955-7747 x227	 www.grandcanyonbsa.org
Boys and Girls Club	 Mindy Elias	 480-899-8302	 www.clubzona.org
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 
	 Program Supervisor	 Barbara Bellamy	 480-782-4353	 barbara.bellamy@chandleraz.gov
Chandler American Little League	 Jonathan Ladd		  www.eteamz.com/chandleramerican
Chandler Arts Commission	 Eric Faulhaber	 480-917-6999	 www.chandleraz.gov
Chandler Center for the Arts		  480-782-2680	 www.chandlercenter.org
Chandler Cultural Foundation	 Katrina Mueller	 480-782-2680	 www.chandlercenter.org
Chandler-Gilbert Community College	 Cindy Barnes Pharr	 480-732-7030	 cindy.barnes.pharr@cgcmail.maricopa.edu
Chandler-Gilbert Arc	 Billy Parker	 480-892-9422	 www.cgarc.org • wparker@cgarc.org
Chandler Girls Softball	 Jim Prano		  www.cgsl.info • softball@cgsl.info
Chandler Historical Society	 Michel Larson	 480-782-2717	 www.chandlermuseum.org
Chandler Museum		  480-782-2717	 www.chandlermuseum.org
Chandler National Little League	 Doug Brewster	 602-326-8049	 http://eteamz.active.com/chandlernational
Chandler Rod and Gun Club	 Tom Paz		  www.chandlerrodandgunclub.com
Chandler School District	 Terry Locke	 480-786-7000	 ww2.chandler.k12.az.us
Chandler Soccer Academy	 Stuart Koziol	 602-723-3912	 www.chandlersocceracademy.com
Chandler Sports Hall of Fame	 Eddie Wilson	 480-782-2717	 ChandlerSHOF@gmail.com
Chandler Symphony Orchestra	 LaDawn Lingard	 480-899-3447	 www.chandlersymphony.org
Chandler YMCA	 General Information	 480-899-9622	 www.valleyymca.org/location/chandlerbranch
Chandler Youth Baseball	 Randall Mitchell	 480-659-9247	 www.cybb.org
Chandler Youth Football & Cheer	 Ann McLaughlin		  www.ChandlerYouthFootball.com • cyfpres@gmail.com
Community Resources & Diversity Manager	 Leah Powell	 480-782-4352	 leah.powell@chandleraz.gov
Dial-A-Ride		  480-633-0101	 www.valleymetro.org
Dobson South Little League	 David Eslinger	 480-730-6848	 http://eteamz.active.com/DobsonSouth
East Valley Baseball	 Mike Fritz	 480-822-8148	 eastvalleybaseball.net
F.A.S.T. Swim Club	 John Degnan	 480-695-0596	 www.swimneptune.com
Friends of the Library	 Tara Anglin	 480-782-2815	 www.chandlerlibrary.org/friends
Girl Scouts	 Mag Bell	 602-228-6551	 www.girlscoutsaz.org
Home Delivered Meals Program for Senior Adults	 Kelly Delgado	 480-503-6058	 kelly@chandlerfoodbank.org
Housing & Redevelopment Manager	 Kurt Knutson	 480-782-3207	 kurt.knutson@chandleraz.gov
ICAN	 Becky Jackson	 480-821-4207	 www.icanaz.org
Neighborhood Preservation Manager	 Malcolm Hankins	 480-782-4319	 malcolm.hankins@chandleraz.gov
Neighborhood Programs	 Judy Ramos	 480-782-4348	 judy.ramos@chandleraz.gov
Pardners of Tumbleweed Ranch	 Dave McDowell	 480-782-2717	 biscuitflats@gmail.com
Paseo Vista Archery Club Inc.	 Mike Cullumber	 480-459-9790	 www.mcullumber@paseoarchery.org
RAD – Recreation & Athletics for the Disabled	 Paul Tom	 480-963-3963	 www.supportRAD.com
Rio Salado Swim Club	 David Tait	 480-897-SWIM(7946)	 www.rioswimteam.org
San Tan Soccer	 Nick Marquette	 480-988-3448	 www.santansoccer.com
Senior Help Line – Area Agency on Aging		  602-264-HELP(4357)	 www.aaaphx.org
Southeast Valley Youth Football & Cheer	 Rhett Turner	 480-636-9269	 www.sevyf.com
Vision Gallery		  480-782-2695	 www.visiongallery.org

The above organizations have partnerships with the City of Chandler. See pages 5-7 for information on City of Chandler resources.


